
 

 
 

 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
MIDDLE DISTRICT OF FLORIDA  

Year to Date Filing 
February 2015 

 

  
Current Month Current Month 

Prior Year 
Year to Date this CY 

 
Year to Date last CY 

Jacksonvill
 

472 497 902 1006 
Orlando 900 1149 1802 2394 
Tampa 878 905 1730 1962 

Ft. Myers 221 209 410 414 
District 2471 2760 4844 5776 

 

District Wide Filings  
Main Case Filing Analysis  

February 2015 
 

 
 

2015 CHAPTER 7 CHAPTER 11 CHAPTER 12 CHAPTER 13 CHAPTER 15 MONTH TOTAL YTD TOTAL 

January 1500 23 0 849 1 2373 2373 

February 1736 21 2 712 0 2471 4844 

March 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

April 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

May 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

June 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

July 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

August 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

September 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

October 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

November 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

December 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Total 3236 44 2 1561 1 4844  



UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT MIDDLE DISTRICT OF FLORIDA 
MONTHLY REPORT OF CASES FILED 

February 2015 
  

DISTRICT 
TOTALS 

JUDGE 
GLENN 

JAX 

JUDGE 
GLENN 

TPA 

JUDGE 
BRISKMAN 

ORL 

JUDGE 
FUNK 
JAX 

JUDGE 
JENNEMANN 

ORL 

JUDGE 
WILLIAMSON 

TPA 

JUDGE 
MAY 
TPA 

JUDGE 
McEWEN 

TPA 

JUDGE 
DELANO 

TPA 

JUDGE 
DELANO 

FTM 

JUDGE 
JACKSON 

ORL 

PENDING CASES 
LAST MONTH 

 
54,360 

 
4544 

 
3 

 
4120 

 
4562 

 
4520 

 
2303 

 
8561 

 
5724 

 
6385 

 
8478 

 
5160 

NEW CASES FILED 
THIS MONTH 

 
2,409 

 
231 

 
0 

 
89 

 
235 

 
385 

 
179 

 
291 

 
271 

 
110 

 
218 

 
400 

REOPENED CASES 
THIS MONTH 

 
58 

 
4 

 
0 

 
2 

 
2 

 
8 

 
9 

 
5 

 
11 

 
1 

 
3 

 
13 

CASES TRANSFERRED 
THIS  MONTH 

 

4 
 

0 
 

0 
 

1 
 

0 
 

1 
 

0 
 

0 
 

1 
 

0 
 

0 
 

1 
TOTAL NEW CASES 
THIS MONTH 

 
2,471 

 
235 

 
0 

 
92 

 
237 

 
394 

 
188 

 
296 

 
283 

 
111 

 
221 

 
414 

CASES TRANSFERRED 
OUT OF DISTRICT 

 
6 

 
2 

 
0 

 
0 

 
2 

 
0 

 
1 

 
1 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

TOTAL CASES CLOSED 

THIS MONTH 
 

3,331 
 

311 
 

1 
 

151 
 

334 
 

471 
 

212 
 

340 
 

486 
 

125 
 

435 
 

465 
CASES WITHIN DISTRICT 

REASSIGNED IN 
 

28 
 

0 
 

0 
 

0 
 

0 
 

17 
 

0 
 

0 
 

0 
 

1 
 

0 
 

10 
CASES WITHIN DISTRICT 

REASSIGNED OUT 
 

28 
 

0 
 

0 
 

25 
 

0 
 

0 
 

1 
 

0 
 

0 
 

0 
 

0 
 

2 
PENDING AT THE 
END OF THE MONTH 

 
53,504 

 
4468 

 
2 

 
4036 

 
4466 

 
4460 

 
2279 

 
8517 

 
5522 

 
6372 

 
8265 

 
5117 

MONTHLY REPORT OF ADVERSARY PROCEEDINGS 
February 2015 

  
DISTRICT 
TOTALS 

JUDGE 
GLENN 

JAX 

JUDGE 
GLENN 

TPA 

JUDGE 
BRISKMAN 

ORL 

JUDGE 
FUNK 
JAX 

JUDGE 
JENNEMANN 

ORL 

JUDGE 
WILLIAMSON 

TPA 

JUDGE 
MAY 
TPA 

JUDGE 
McEWEN 

TPA 

JUDGE 
DELANO 

TPA 

JUDGE 
DELANO 

FTM 

JUDGE 
JACKSON 

ORL 

PENDING PROCEEDINGS 
LAST MONTH 

 
1,831 

 
197 

 
23 

 
12 

 
162 

 
64 

 
314 

 
392 

 
415 

 
103 

 
79 

 
70 

NEW PROCEEDINGS 
FILED THIS MONTH 

 
146 

 
15 

 
0 

 
0 

 
14 

 
2 

 
21 

 
64 

 
22 

 
0 

 
3 

 
5 

REOPENED PROCEEDINGS 
THIS MONTH 

 
1 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
1 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

PROCEEDIINGS TRANSFER 
INTO DISTRICT 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

TOTAL NEW PROCEEDINGS 
THIS MONTH 

 
147 

 
15 

 
0 

 
0 

 
14 

 
2 

 
21 

 
65 

 
22 

 
0 

 
3 

 
5 

PROCEEDINGS TRANSFER 
OUT OF DISTRICT 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

TOTAL PROCEEDINGS 
TERMINATED THIS MONTH 

 
193 

 
27 

 
0 

 
0 

 
18 

 
10 

 
39 

 
43 

 
41 

 
9 

 
4 

 
2 

WITHIN DISTRICT 
REASSIGNED IN 

 
5 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
5 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

WITHIN DISTRICT 
REASSIGNED OUT 

 
5 

 
0 

 
0 

 
2 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
3 

PENDING AT THE 
END OF THE MONTH 

 
1,785 

 
185 

 
23 

 
10 

 
158 

 
61 

 
296 

 
414 

 
396 

 
94 

 
78 

 
70 

 


