

## UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT MIDDLE DISTRICT OF FLORIDA Year to Date Filing February 2015

	Current Month	Current Month Prior Year	Year to Date this CY	Year to Date last CY		
Jacksonvill	472	497	902	1006		
Orlando	900	1149	1802	2394		
Tampa	878	905	1730	1962		
Ft. Myers	221	209	410	414		
District	2471	2760	4844	5776		

## District Wide Filings Main Case Filing Analysis February 2015

2015	CHAPTER 7	CHAPTER 11	CHAPTER 12	CHAPTER 13	CHAPTER 15	MONTH TOTAL	YTD TOTAL
January	1500	23	0	849	1	2373	2373
February	1736	21	2	712	0	2471	4844
March	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
April	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
May	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
June	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
July	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
August	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
September	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
October	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
November	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
December	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total	3236	44	2	1561	1	4844	

		UN	ILD STAT	ES BANKRU MONTH		RT OF CASI			(IDA			
						ary 2015						
	DISTRICT	JUDGE	JUDGE	JUDGE	JUDGE	JUDGE	JUDGE	JUDGE	JUDGE	JUDGE	JUDGE	JUDGE
	TOTALS	GLENN JAX	GLENN TPA	BRISKMAN ORL	FUNK JAX	JENNEMANN ORL	WILLIAMSON TPA	MAY TPA	McEWEN TPA	DELANO TPA	DELANO FTM	JACKSON ORL
	TOTALS	JAX	IPA	ORL	JAX	ORL	IPA	IPA	IPA	IPA	FIM	ORL
PENDING CASES	54 260	4514	2	4120	1560	4520	2202	9561	5704	6295	9479	5160
LAST MONTH	54,360	4544	3	4120	4562	4520	2303	8561	5724	6385	8478	5160
NEW CASES FILED	2,409	231	0	89	225	385	179	291	271	110	218	400
THIS MONTH REOPENED CASES	2,409	231	0	89	235	383	179	291	271	110	218	400
THIS MONTH	58	4	0	2	2	8	9	5	11	1	3	13
CASES TRANSFERRED		-	0	2	2			5	11	1		15
THIS MONTH	4	0	0	1	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	1
TOTAL NEW CASES												
THIS MONTH	2,471	235	0	92	237	394	188	296	283	111	221	414
CASES TRANSFERRED												
OUT OF DISTRICT	6	2	0	0	2	0	1	1	0	0	0	0
TOTAL CASES CLOSED												
THIS MONTH	3,331	311	1	151	334	471	212	340	486	125	435	465
CASES WITHIN DISTRICT												
REASSIGNED IN	28	0	0	0	0	17	0	0	0	1	0	10
CASES WITHIN DISTRICT												
REASSIGNED OUT	28	0	0	25	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	2
PENDING AT THE												
END OF THE MONTH	53,504	4468	2	4036	4466	4460	2279	8517	5522	6372	8265	5117
			MO	NTHLY REP	ORT OF A	DVERSARY	<b>PROCEED</b>	INGS				
					Februa	ry 2015						
		JUDGE	JUDGE	JUDGE	JUDGE	JUDGE	JUDGE	JUDGE	JUDGE	JUDGE	JUDGE	JUDGE
	DISTRICT	GLENN	GLENN	BRISKMAN	FUNK	JENNEMANN	WILLIAMSON	MAY	McEWEN	DELANO	DELANO	JACKSON
	TOTALS	JAX	TPA	ORL	JAX	ORL	TPA	TPA	TPA	TPA	FTM	ORL
PENDING PROCEEDINGS	1.001	105		10				202		100	-	=0
LAST MONTH	1,831	197	23	12	162	64	314	392	415	103	79	70
NEW PROCEEDINGS	146	1.5	0	0	1.4		01	<i>c</i> 1	22	0	2	~
FILED THIS MONTH	146	15	0	0	14	2	21	64	22	0	3	5
REOPENED PROCEEDINGS THIS MONTH	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0
PROCEEDIINGS TRANSFER	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0
INTO DISTRICT	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
TOTAL NEW PROCEEDINGS	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
THIS MONTH	147	15	0	0	14	2	21	65	22	0	3	5
PROCEEDINGS TRANSFER		10	Ű	0			21	00		Ű		
OUT OF DISTRICT	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
TOTAL PROCEEDINGS												
TERMINATED THIS MONTH	193	27	0	0	18	10	39	43	41	9	4	2
WITHIN DISTRICT	İ											
REASSIGNED IN	5	0	0	0	0	5	0	0	0	0	0	0
WITHIN DISTRICT	i i											
REASSIGNED OUT	5	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3
PENDING AT THE	1 - 0 -	10-		10	1.50				20.5	<u> </u>		-
END OF THE MONTH	1,785	185	23	10	158	61	296	414	396	94	78	70

## UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT MIDDLE DISTRICT OF FLORIDA